

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3725/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 19/08/2006 in CMRA No.20210/1997
& CMRA No. 22679/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT
ALLAHABAD)

LALJEE SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 24/10/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.R. Singh, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Bimal Roy Jad, Adv.

Mr. B.K. Khurana, Adv.

Mr. Pawan Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Sunita Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

R4

Mr. Arvind Kumar Tiwary, Adv.

Mr. Ranjay Dwivedi, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Let the matter be adjourned for two weeks to enable
the petitioners to file their rejoinder.

(Sheetal Dhingra) (Juginder Kaur)

Court Master

Court Master