

S U P R E M E      C O U R T   O F      I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3725/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 19/08/2006 in CMRA No.20210/1997 & CMRA No. 22679/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

LALJEE SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 03/05/2010      This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Petitioner(s)      Ms. Asha G.Nair, Adv.  
Mr. Bimal Roy Jad, Adv.(N.P.)

For Respondent(s)      Mrs. Indra Jai Singh, ASG.(N.P.)  
Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv.  
Mr. C.K. Sharma, Adv.  
For Mr. A.K. Sharma, Adv.

Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

R4      Mr. Ranjay Dwivedi, Adv.

/applicant      Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg, Adv.  
Mr. Abhishek Garg, Adv.  
Mr. Dhananjay Garg, Adv.

-2-      SLP(C)No.3725/07

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

This                      Special                      Leave                      Petition

(SLP(C)No.3725/07) has been listed today, but it

appears that, although, Ms. Asha G.Nair had

appeared for the petitioners after taking a change

from Mr. Bimal Roy Jad, advocate, her name has not

been shown in the cause list.

A letter has also been circulated by Mr.

D.K.Garg, learned advocate indicating that despite

our order of 9th February], 2009,  
SLP(C)....CC.10319-10320 of 2008 has not been  
listed along with this SLP.

Having regard to both the submissions,  
let this matter stand adjourned till four weeks  
after the summer vacation, within which period,  
the Registry is directed to correct the appearance  
on behalf of the petitioners in SLP(C)No.3725 of  
2007, and to ensure that SLP(C)....CC.10319-10320  
of 2008 are also listed along with this SLP, as  
directed by our order of 9th February, 2009.

(Sheetal Dhingra)  
Court Master

(Juginder Kaur)  
Court Master