

S U P R E M E            C O U R T   O F   I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3725/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 19/08/2006 in CMRA No.20210/1997  
& CMRA No. 22679/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

LALJEE SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

WITH

SLP(C)...CC 10319-10320/2008

WITH I.A.1-2(c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 02/08/2010      These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

For Petitioner(s)      Mr.    S.R. Singh, Sr. Adv.  
                                 Mr.    D.N. Dubey, Adv.  
                                 Ms.    Sunita Pandit, Adv.  
                                 Mr.    Avnish Singh, Adv.  
                                 Mr.    H.Tyagi, Adv.  
                                 Mr.    U.Pandey, Adv.  
                                 Ms.    Asha G.Nair, Adv.

For Respondent(s)    Mr. P.P. Malhotra, ASG.  
                                 Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv.  
                                 For Mr. A.K. Sharma, Adv.

Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

Mr.    Arvind    Kumar Tiwary, Adv.

Mr.    Mukesh    K.Tripathi, Adv.

Mr.    Manish    Kumar, Adv.

R5                            Mr.    Ranjay    Dwivedi, Adv.

Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg, Adv.

-2-                    SLP(C)No.3725/07

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

SLP(C)...CC 10319-10320/2008

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

All the respondents except for the respondent

No.2 are officers of the Union of India, which has

been made the respondent No.1 in the SLPs.

Ms.

Binu Tamta, learned advocate, who has entered appearance in the connected matter, being

SLP(C)No.3725 of 2007, also undertakes to enter

appearance on behalf of the respondents 1 and 3 to

6. Let this matter be heard along with

SLP(C)Nos.3725 of 2007, four weeks hence.

The respondents will be entitled to file

their respective counter affidavits to the SLPs in

both the matters, if not already filed, within two

weeks; rejoinder, if any, be filed within two

weeks thereafter.

(Sheetal Dhingra)  
Court Master

(Juginder Kaur)  
Court Master