

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23464-23465/2010

MOHD.ANSARI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 24/02/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vivek Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Vikas Bansal, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma , Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Petitioners have to confirm service upon unserved respondent Nos.1 and 3 to 6 through the learned Advocate-on-Recrd, Ms.Binu Tamta, who has disclosed her desire to appear for such respondents.

Petitioners have to delete the remaining unserved respondents, for which they have to take necessary steps on or Item No.4

-2-

before 12.3.2012, else list before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for non-prosecution against all the unserved respondents.

Served respondents may file counter affidavit till then.

(S.G. SHAH)
REGISTRAR