

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23464-23465/2010

MOHD.ANSARI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 10/01/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms Ritu Puri, Adv.
Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vivek Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma , Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

On behalf of respondent No.1, the ld. Counsel, Mr Dilbagh Singh has undertaken to file vakalatnama as well as counter affidavit by next date.

Respondent Nos. 2 and 3 are reported to be duly served through dasti but none appeared.

Respondent Nos. 4 to 6,8, 10 to 15 and 20 have failed to file counter affidavit on record inspite of reasonable chances given to them as per rules.

List again on 12.2.2013.

		(M.A.SAYEED)	
		REGISTRAR	

hj