

<

ITEM NO.4

REGISTRAR COURT.1

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23464-23465/2010

MOHD.ANSARI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 12/02/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Manmeet Kaur,Adv.

Mr. Vivek Gupta,Adv.

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The learned counsel Ms. Manmeet Kaur appearing on behalf of Respondent No. 1 Union of India has sought time for filing Vakalatnama and Counter on record. Two weeks time is granted as a final chance. Respondent Nos. 2 reported to be duly served but none appeared. Respondent Nos. 6, 8, 10 to 15 and 20 have failed to file Counter Affidavit within the time granted by the Court. Respondent Nos. 3, 4 and 5 have already filed Counter Affidavit. Respondent Nos. 7,9, 16 to 19 and 21 deleted vide order dated 18.10.2012.

List again on 12.3.2013.

|
|

|
|

|(M.A.SAYEED)
|REGISTRAR

|
|

MG