

\*

ITEM NO.3

REGISTRAR COURT.1

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23464-23465/2010

MOHD.ANSARI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.  
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 12/03/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Abhishek Garg, Adv.

Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vivek Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma , Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

It is pertinent to note that on 12.2.2013, the learned Advocate, Ms. Manmeet Kaur, appearing on behalf of respondent No.1 - Union of India undertook to file the vakalatnama as well as counter affidavit on record. Despite undertaking, no steps have been taken on behalf of respondent No.1 nor anybody is present to take necessary steps in the matter today.

Item No.3

-2-

Respondent Nos.3 to 5 have already filed counter affidavit on record. Respondent Nos.7, 9, 16 to 19 and 21 have been deleted, as per the order of the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers passed on 18.10.2012.

The duly represented respondents, despite final chance given on the last date, have failed to file counter affidavit on record.

No further steps required.

The matter be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

|  
|  
|

|  
|  
|

|  
REGISTRAR  
|

(M.A. SAYEED)

|  
|  
|

rd